502463276 08/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	,		
		N	Name	Execution Date
BIOVEC, LLC				08/12/2013
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΛΑΤΔ			
COLIVINOTARTI				
Name:	BIOVEC B.V.			
Street Address:	Kadijk 1			
City:	Groningen	Groningen		
State/Country:	NETHERLAN	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	9747 AT			
Property ⁻	уре		Number	
Patent Number:	уре	76705		
Patent Number:		76705		
Patent Number:		76705		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA		97	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA	lail whe		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a	DATA De sent via US M 2026623	<i>lail whe</i> 3042	97 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will in the properties of the properties o	DATA De sent via US M 2026623 pingwan	<i>lail whe</i> 3042 g@and	97	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will in the phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA De sent via US M 2026623 pingwan	<i>lail whe</i> 8042 g@and WS KU	97 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. drewskurth.com RTH LLP	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA De sent via US M 2026623 pingwan ANDRE	<i>ail whe</i> 3042 g@and WS KUI TREET	97 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. drewskurth.com RTH LLP	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent via US M 2026623 pingwan ANDRE\ 1350 I S SUITE 1	dail whee 3042 g@and WS KUI TREET 100	97 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. drewskurth.com RTH LLP	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent via US M 2026623 pingwan ANDREN 1350 I S SUITE 1 WASHIN	dail whee 3042 g@and WS KUI TREET 100	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. drewskurth.com RTH LLP T, N.W.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA De sent via US M 2026623 pingwan ANDREN 1350 I S SUITE 1 WASHIN	dail whee 3042 g@and WS KUI TREET 100	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. drewskurth.com RTH LLP , N.W. I, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent via US M 2026623 pingwan ANDREN 1350 I S SUITE 1 WASHIN	dail whee 3042 g@and WS KUI TREET 100	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. drewskurth.com RTH LLP T, N.W. I, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 1004-004 DIV1 (194136)	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA De sent via US M 2026623 pingwan ANDREN 1350 I S SUITE 1 WASHIN	dail whee 3042 g@and WS KUI TREET 100	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. drewskurth.com RTH LLP T, N.W. I, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 1004-004 DIV1 (194136) Ping Wang	

PATENT REEL: 031038 FRAME: 0233

source=1004-004 DIV1#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

Docket No.: 1004-004 DIV1

Assignment (PATENT)

WHEREAS, BIOVEC, LLC (hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: 980 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1800, Chicago, IL 60611, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,670,597 B2 entitled EX VIVO AND IN VIVO EXPRESSION OF THE THROMBOMODULIN GENE FOR THE TREATMENT OF CARDIOVASCULAR AND PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISEASES, issued March 2, 2010 (the "Patent") and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, BIOVEC B.V. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: Kadijk 1, Groningen 9747 AT, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to the Patent and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations and extensions and reissues thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

BIOVEC, LLC

Date: AKAKT 12-, 2013

David Wolf

Chief Operating Officer

ASSIGNEE:

BIOVEC B.V.

Date: 12,3013

David Wolf

Chief Operating Officer

PATENT

REEL: 031038 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 08/19/2013